November 19, 2017

Membership 368 | Sunday School Enroll. 176
11:00 Worship 137 [Sunday School Atten. 86
General Receipts |$ 4084.03 [ Benevolence Fund $ 310.00
Regular Offering [$ 4054.03 | Cap. Improvement $ 30.00

November Tellers: Helen Spence, Bill Breeden

December Tellers: Buddy Hogge, Ted Fisher

November Ushers: Barbara Mangrum, Chris Hutson, Keith Belvin,
Leslie Belvin

December Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee, Seth Gandee,
Jamie Moore

Today: Next Week:
Older Child: ~ NO CHILDRENS CHURCH Sarah Saunders
Young. Child.: NO CHILDRENS CHURCH Tracy Williams

Infant Nursery: Devon Willard Beverly West

SS Nursery:  Howard/Sharon Warren  Howard/Sharon Warren
Deacons: Buddy Hogge Gary Mangrum

C.AR.E.: Safe Harbor Class Koinonia Class

: Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Buddy Hogge, and his
I  church families: Keith Belvin, Barbara Bohan, Wesley Bullis,

| Mackenzie Firman, Winfred Hudgins, Joy Leigh Klein,

: Keith Martin, Jamie Moore, Kaitlyn Saunders, L.T. Wells,

| J.C. West, Dayton Wiese, Morgan Wymer, Stewart Wood

I

. ___________________________________ _____________

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE PASTOR:
rgoudel@cox.net or ¢3¢-¢84-2614 (cell).

Welcome To
Gloucester Point Baptist Church

The Hanging of the Greens Service
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Tuesday
Wednesday

Friday

12/3—-12/10
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday

This Week’s Opportunities:

9:40 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
2:00 pm
10:00 am
5:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm
9:30 am

Sunday School For All Ages
Worship

Youth Council Meeting
C.A.R.E.

Daniel Group

Teens Living For Christ
Advent Bible School

Prayer Meeting/Bible Study
Choir Practice

Seniors’ Morning Out

Future Opportunities 12/3—12/9

Lottie Moon Christmas Offering

11:00 am
3:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
6:30 pm
9:30 am

Lord’s Supper

Deacon Meeting

American Heritage Girls
Building & Grounds Meeting
Advent Bible School
Seniors’ Morning Out
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