November 19, 2017						
Membership		368	Sunday School Enroll.		176	
11:00 Worship		137	Sunday School Atten.		86	
General Receipts	\$	4084.03	Benevolence Fund	\$	310.00	
Regular Offering	\$	4054.03	Cap. Improvement	\$	30.00	

November Tellers: Helen Spence, Bill Breeden December Tellers: Buddy Hogge, Ted Fisher November Ushers: Barbara Mangrum, Chris Hutson, Keith Belvin, Leslie Belvin December Ushers: Serve Anthony, Step Condeo, Seth Condeo

December Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee, Seth Gandee, Jamie Moore

	<u>Today</u> :	<u>Next Week:</u>
Older Child:	NO CHILDRENS CHURCH	Sarah Saunders
Young. Child.:	NO CHILDRENS CHURCH	Tracy Williams
Infant Nursery	: Devon Willard	Beverly West
SS Nursery:	Howard/Sharon Warren	Howard/Sharon Warren
Deacons:	Buddy Hogge	Gary Mangrum
C.A.R.E.:	Safe Harbor Class	Koinonia Class

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Buddy Hogge, and his church families: Keith Belvin, Barbara Bohan, Wesley Bullis, Mackenzie Firman, Winfred Hudgins, Joy Leigh Klein, Keith Martin, Jamie Moore, Kaitlyn Saunders, L.T. Wells, J.C. West, Dayton Wiese, Morgan Wymer, Stewart Wood

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE PASTOR: rgoude1@cox.net or **757-784-2614 (cell)**.

Welcome To Gloucester Point Baptist Church

The Hanging of the Greens Service



This Week's Opportunities:						
Sunday	9:40	am	Sunday School For All Ages			
	11:00	am	Worship			
	12:00	pm	Youth Council Meeting			
	2:00	pm	C.A.R.E.			
Tuesday	10:00	am	Daniel Group			
Wednesday	5:30	pm	Teens Living For Christ			
	6:30	pm	Advent Bible School			
	6:30	pm	Prayer Meeting/Bible Study			
	7:30	pm	Choir Practice			
Friday	9:30	am	Seniors' Morning Out			

This Week's Opportunities:

Sunday	9:40 a	am	Sunday School For All Ages
	11:00 a	am	Worship
	12:00	pm	Youth Council Meeting
	2:00	pm	C.A.R.E.
Tuesday	10:00 a	am	Daniel Group
Wednesday	5:30	pm	Teens Living For Christ
	6:30	pm	Advent Bible School
	6:30	pm	Prayer Meeting/Bible Study
	7:30	pm	Choir Practice
Friday	9:30	am	Seniors' Morning Out

Future Opportunities 12/3–12/9

12/3-12/10	Lottie Moon Christmas Offering		
Sunday	11:00	am	Lord's Supper
	3:00	pm	Deacon Meeting
Monday	6:30	pm	American Heritage Girls
Tuesday	7:00	pm	Building & Grounds Meeting
Wednesday	6:30	pm	Advent Bible School
Friday	9:30	am	Seniors' Morning Out

Future Opportunities 12/3-12/9

12/3-12/10	Lottie Moon Christmas Offering			
Sunday	11:00	am	Lord's Supper	
	3:00	pm	Deacon Meeting	
Monday	6:30	pm	American Heritage Girls	
Tuesday	7:00	pm	Building & Grounds Meeting	
Wednesday	6:30	pm	Advent Bible School	
Friday	9:30	am	Seniors' Morning Out	